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Hair Colour: Brown | Eye Colour: Hazel | Height: 5’4"

THEATRE/TELEVISION/VOICE OVER

Year

2017
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2015

2015
2014

2013
2012

Show

NSCC Spotify Ad

Blue Cross Internet
Commercial

Kia Soul Radio Ad

Sea Change

The Green Bird

Quality Street

She Herself is a Haunted
House

Lion in the Streets

Lizzie Borden Chronicles

Haven
251 Annual Putnam
County Spelling Bee

TRAINING/EDUCATION
Fountain School of Performing Arts (FSPA) at Dalhousie University

Character

Student (VO)
Girl on a date

Cashier (VO)
Cont. BG
Barbarina (Lead)
Isabella

Carmilla (Bride 3)

Laura
Background

Background
Loggaine
Shwartzengrubeniere

Director (Location)

(Halifax, NS)
(Halifax, NS)

(Halifax, NS)
(Halifax, NS)
Margot Dionne (FSPA)
Matri Maraden (FSPA)
Roberta Barker (FSPA)

Mitchell Kushman (FSPA)
(Television)

(Television)
Tina Capalbo (Halifax
Grammar School)

BA, Honours in Theatre (Acting); Minor in Business Management

- Acting — Rob McClure, Margot Dionne
- Voice — Susan Stackhouse, Laurel Thomson
- Dance/Movement — Kathryn Edgett (Jazz), Veronique McKenzie (Modern, Period)

- Singing — Lucy Hayes-Davis, Christina Murray
FSPA Workshops

- Manners of the Mandate — Sharry Flett and Guy Bannerman, Shaw Festival
- Puppetry — Jim Morrow, Mermaid Theatre
- Commedia and Mask — Gabrielle Houle

LAMDA (London Academy of Music and Dramatic Arts)
- 2010, Grade 6 (Bronze) Acting exams with distinction
- 2009, Grade 4 Acting exam

SKILLS/INTERESTS
- Plays Guitar, Basic Spanish

- Soccer, Tennis, Basketball, Wakeboard, Snowboard, Skate, Wakesurf, Kickboxing



