CHLOE FORREST

cforrest94@hotmail.com | (902) 719-7873 Agent: Cherl Deon (The Cassidy Group) | Union: Apprentice ACTRA Hair Colour: Brown | Eye Colour: Hazel | Height: 5'4"

THEATRE/TELEVISION/VOICE OVER

Year	Show	Character	Director (Location)
2017	NSCC Spotify Ad	Student (VO)	(Halifax, NS)
2016	Blue Cross Internet Commercial	Girl on a date	(Halifax, NS)
2016	Kia Soul Radio Ad	Cashier (VO)	(Halifax, NS)
2016	Sea Change	Cont. BG	(Halifax, NS)
2016	The Green Bird	Barbarina (Lead)	Margot Dionne (FSPA)
2016	Quality Street	Isabella	Matri Maraden (FSPA)
2015	She Herself is a Haunted House	Carmilla (Bride 3)	Roberta Barker (FSPA)
2015	Lion in the Streets	Laura	Mitchell Kushman (FSPA)
2014	Lizzie Borden Chronicles	Background	(Television)
2013	Haven	Background	(Television)
2012	25 th Annual Putnam	Loggaine	Tina Capalbo (Halifax
	County Spelling Bee	Shwartzengrubeniere	Grammar School)

TRAINING/EDUCATION

Fountain School of Performing Arts (FSPA) at Dalhousie University

BA, Honours in Theatre (Acting); Minor in Business Management

- · Acting Rob McClure, Margot Dionne
- · Voice Susan Stackhouse, Laurel Thomson
- · <u>Dance/Movement</u> Kathryn Edgett (Jazz), Veronique McKenzie (Modern, Period)
- · Singing Lucy Hayes-Davis, Christina Murray

FSPA Workshops

- · Manners of the Mandate Sharry Flett and Guy Bannerman, Shaw Festival
- · Puppetry Jim Morrow, Mermaid Theatre
- · Commedia and Mask Gabrielle Houle

LAMDA (London Academy of Music and Dramatic Arts)

- · 2010, Grade 6 (Bronze) Acting exams with distinction
- · 2009, Grade 4 Acting exam

SKILLS/INTERESTS

- · Plays Guitar, Basic Spanish
- · Soccer, Tennis, Basketball, Wakeboard, Snowboard, Skate, Wakesurf, Kickboxing